#### September 27, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
P J Towers,	Exchange Plaza,	
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	
Mumbai – 400 001.	Mumbai – 400 051.	
G . G		
Scrip Code: 543988	Symbol: NUVAMA	

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub.: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are herewith enclosing the disclosure in respect of the shareholding in Nuvama Wealth Management Limited, the Target Company.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Tarun Khurana

**Authorised Signatory** 

Encl.: as above.

Cc:

Nuvama Wealth Management Limited 801-804, Building No. 3, G Block, Wing A, Inspire BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

### **ANNEXURE**

# <u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nuvama Wealth Management Limited ("Nuvama")	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	<ol> <li>ECap Equities Limited - (wholly owned subsidiary of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited)</li> <li>Edel Finance Company Limited (wholly owned subsidiary of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited)</li> <li>Edelweiss Employees Incentive &amp; welfare Trust - (General Employee Benefit Trust settled by Edelweiss Financial Services Limited)</li> <li>Edelweiss Employees Welfare Trust (General Employee Benefit Trust settled by Edelweiss Financial Services Limited)</li> </ol>	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	<ul> <li>BSE Limited</li> <li>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</li> </ul>	

Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. tota diluted share/voting capital of the TO (**)
Before the acquisition under consideracquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumal lien/non-disposal undertaking c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise to shares d) Warrants/convertible secural instrument that entitles the asshares carrying voting rights in holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	orance (pledge/g/ others) han by equity 48,22,195 (Refer ities/any other Note 1)	13.75%	Not Applicable
Details of acquisition			-
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights a</li> <li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than b</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securition</li> <li>instrument that entitles the acshares carrying category) acquired</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumblien/non-disposal undertaking</li> <li>Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>	es/any other 5,01,132 quirer to receive ired Note 2) prance (pledge/	1.43%	Not Applicable
After the acquisition, holding of acquired PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity c) Warrants/convertible securities instrument that entitles the accesshares carrying voting rights in holding in each category) after d) Shares in the nature of encumblien/non-disposal undertaking e) Total (a+b+c+d)	shares es/any other quirer to receive the TC (specify acquisition brance (pledge/	15.18%	Not Applicable
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open markerights issue / preferential allotment / transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	inter se to the S Edelweiss Nuvama (formerly	ares of Nuvama were Scheme of Arran Financial Services L Wealth Manag known as Ede and their respective	gement between imited (EFSL) and gement Limited lweiss Securities

(10)	creditors ("Scheme") sanctioned by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbar Bench vide its order dated April 27, 2023.  The Scheme came into effect on May 18, 2023 and the Shares were allotted by Nuvama on June 9 2023 to those equity shareholders of EFSL whose names were appearing in the Register of	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Beneficial Owners of EFSL on June 2, 2023.  Fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10 each of Nuvama.	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	Date of allotment – June 9, 2023.  The equity shares of Nuvama were listed and admitted to trading from September 26, 2023.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	3,50,74,457	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,50,74,457	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Not Applicable	

### Part-B\*\*\*

Name of the Target Company: Nuvama Wealth Management Limited

For Edel Finance Company Limited

Company Secretary

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 26, 2023

Note:

Note 1:- The equity shares held prior to the allotment of the equity shares by Nuvama pursuant to the Scheme.

Note 2:- The equity shares allotted by Nuvama pursuant to the Scheme.

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.